and maintenance of basic infrastructural amenities in future with giving bank guarantee of 15% of 

infrastructural development cost, vide Letter of Guarantee No. 06320003110 dated 21.10.2010 

referred under Ref. No. OBC/06/059464 dated 21.10.2010 for the amount of Rs. 4,05,00,000/= 

(Rupees Four Crore Five Lac Only) issued by Oriental Bank of Commerce, Regional Office, 

Mumbai (North), having address at – Aman Chambers, Veer Sawarkar Marg, (Opp. New 

Passport Office), Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025 with the joint signatures of the concerned 

officers of the bank in favor of the Commissioner, Thane Municipal Corporation, Mahapalika